
7 E.—9

STATEMENTS AND ACCOUNTS AS PRESCRIBED BY REGULA-
TIONS, IN TERMS OP SECTION 37 OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE
CLASSIFICATION AND SUPERANNUATION AMENDMENT ACT,
1908.

1. STATEMENT of CONTRIBUTORS, showing Annual Rates of Salaries and Contribu-
tions as at the 31st December, 1916.

2. PARTICULARS of CONTRIBUTIONS discontinued and Allowances granted and
Refunds of Contributions made during the Year ended 31st December, 1916.

Number.
Annual Rate of

Salary.
Annual Rate of
Contributions,

M. F. | Total.M.

£ a. d.
860,022 7 0
58,914 10 0

Contributors at 31st December, 1915 ... \ 1,930
New contributors entered during the ■ 107

year ended 31st December, 1916
Transfers from other funds during the 5

I2,514 4,444
352 459

£ s. d.
52,794 11 9
3,214 19 3

4 9 2,199 0 0 137 9 0
year

Net increase in salaries and contributions
during the year

Totals ... ... ... 2,042

48,365 8 5 2,863 7 10

2,870 j 4,912 969,501 5 5 59,010 7 10
Contributions discontinued during the 68

year ended 31st December, 1916, by
resignation, &c.

191 259 42,795 0 0 2,801 19 11

Totals at 31st December, 1916 1,974 2,679 ' 4,653 926,706 5 5 56,208 7 11

How discontinued.

N
Cor

umbet
itribul

: of
;ors.

Annual Rat
Retir

te at Date of
'ement. Bern its.

M. F. "5
o

EH
Salary. Contributions. Allowances:

Annual Rate.
Other Pay-
ments (non-
reourring).

By death before allowance
entered upon—

(a.) Contributions paid to per-
sonal representatives

(fi.) Leaving widow or child*
By voluntary retirement
By lapsed membership
By transfer to other funds
By allowances granted on re-

tirement—
(a.) Ordinary
(b.) Medically unfit
(c.) Extended provisions
(d.) Part IX, Education Act,

1908—
Ordinary
Medically unfit

12
7

17
6
1

125
32

14

7
142
38

1

£ s. d.

2,345 0 0

2,180 0 0
20,471 0 0

3,956 0 0
450 0 0

£ s. d.

121 3 0
168 9 0

1,114 11 11
211 1 0
27 0 0

£ s.

184 0

d.

0

£ s. d.

515 6 10
1,060 7 3
4,622 13 9

653 1 2
211 11 6

9
7
8

21
7

30
14
8

7,416 0 0
3,070 0 0
2,090 0 0

659 19 0
238 1 0
194 9 0

3,740 0
1,337 13
1,147 0

0
0
0

3
I

3
2

500 0 0
317 0 0

40 0 0
27 6 0

120 15
104 0

0
01

Totals 68 191 259 42,795 0 0 2,801 19 11 6,633 8 07,063 0 6

* Three widows and ten ohildrt
contributions. Five widows and two <
amounting to £116. The total allowani

in -h
;hildi

'ere
ren oj"
rante

;rantc
decci
durii

id allowances,
teed annuitants
ng the year then

and four widows wero grante
wore also granted allowances di

:fore amounted to £6,749 8s.

ed refunds of
uring the year,

ces g


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

