STATEMENTS AND ACCOUNTS AS PRESCRIBED BY REGULATIONS, IN TERMS OF SECTION 37 OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE CLASSIFICATION AND SUPERANNUATION AMENDMENT ACT, 1908.

1. STATEMENT OF CONTRIBUTORS, SHOWING ANNUAL RATES OF SALARIES AND CONTRIBUTIONS AS AT THE 31st DECEMBER, 1916.

		Number.		Annual B Salar	Annual Rate of Contributions.				
	М.	F.	Total.						
Contributors at 31st December, 1915 New contributors entered during the	1,930 107	2,514 352	4,444 459	£ 860,022 58,914		d. 0 0	£ 52,794 3,214	11	
year ended 31st December, 1916 Transfers from other funds during the year	5	4	9	2,199		0	137		0
Net increase in salaries and contributions during the year			•••	48,365	8	5	2,863	7	10
Totals	2,042	2,870	4,912	969,501	5	5	59,010	7	10
Contributions discontinued during the year ended 31st December, 1916, by resignation, &c.	68	191	259	42,795	0	0	2,801	19	11
Totals at 31st December, 1916	1,974	2,679	4,653	926,706	5	5	56,208	7	11

2. PARTICULARS OF CONTRIBUTIONS DISCONTINUED AND ALLOWANCES GRANTED AND REFUNDS OF CONTRIBUTIONS MADE DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 1916.

		Number of Contributors.		Annual Rate at Date of Retirement.						Benefits.					
How discontinued.	M.	F.	Total.	Salary.			Contributions.			Allowa Annual		ments (Other Payments (non-recurring).		
By death before allowance entered upon—				£	s.	d.	£	8.	d.	£	s. c	i. £	s.	d.	
(a.) Contributions paid to personal representatives	12	2	14	2,345	0	0	121	3	0	• •		515	6	10	
(b.) Leaving widow or child*	7		7	2,180	0	0	168	9	0	184	0	01,060	7	3	
By voluntary retirement	17	125	142	20,471	0	0	1,114	11	11			4,622	13	9	
By lapsed membership	6	32	38	3,956	0	0	211	1	0			653	1	2	
By transfer to other funds	1		1	450	0	0	27	0	0			211 1	11	6	
By allowances granted on re- tirement—															
(a.) Ordinary	9	21	30	7,416	0	0	659	19	0	3,740	0 -	0			
(b.) Medically unfit	7	7	14	3,070	0	0	238	1	0	1,337	13	0			
(c.) Extended provisions (d.) Part IX, Education Act,	8		8	2,090	0	0	194	9	0	1,147	0	0			
1908	į		_		_			_							
Ordinary	• •	3	3	500	0	0	40	0	0			0			
Medically unfit	1	1	$\frac{2}{2}$	317	0	0	27	6	0	104	0	0			
Totals	68	191	259	42,795	0	0	2,801	19	11	6,633	8	7,063	0	6	

^{*}Three widows and ten children were granted allowances, and four widows were granted refunds of contributions. Five widows and two children of deceased annuitants were also granted allowances during the year, amounting to £116. The total allowances granted during the year therefore amounted to £6,749 8s.